### 504602733 10/19/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODA KANAWATI	10/18/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWPORT FAB, LLC DBA JAZZ SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	4321 JAMBOREE ROAD	
City:	NEWPORT BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15788681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)645-6548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-895-3545

Email: creddick@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 39500 STEVENSON PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 209

Address Line 4: FREMONT, CALIFORNIA 94539

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TSJ-022 (15JAZ0010)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	E. ERIC HOFFMAN
SIGNATURE:	/E. Eric Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TSJ-022-PTO-ASGN-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504602733 REEL: 043908 FRAME: 0280

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Roda Kanawati of 157 Topaz, Irvine, CA 92602
hereby sell, assign and transfer to <b>Newport Fab, LLC dba Jazz Semiconductor, Inc.</b> a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4321 Jamboree Road, Newport Beach, CA, 92660 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in omyur invention in
"SILICIDE BLOCK ISOLATION FOR REDUCING OFF-CAPACITANCE OF A RADIO FREQUENCY (RF) SWITCH"
for which a United States patent application was filed, or will be filed on or about the date of the this Assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.
Franksthis 18 days Oct 2017 Asserts

Roda Kanawati

(Print name) CHRIS

Signature Witness 2: